Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, November 7, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
Agenda

Board Of Equalization
Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair Keith M. Kramer

41 South Central Avenue e Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

Friday, October 05, 2018
1:28:14 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

11/07/2018

11/07/2018

11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018

11/07/2018

11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018

16

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM

Locator or
Account

B00726902

B00728613

B00736036
197340378
17J240906
B01378935
12M210213
B00531732
141321167
B00568824

B00655575

18K320897
08D120465
08D120476
08D120696
08D230047

Name

ST LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL AFTER
HOURS

HOME WORKS - THVP

FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES
1809 CLARKSON LLC

Victory Christian Outreach Church
Victory Christian Outreach Church
SPIRIT OF THE LORD FAMILY CHURCH
THE SPIRIT CHURCH

God Sent Ministries International
God Sent Ministries International

PATTONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL BAND
BOOSTERS

RINAH KOL

DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC
DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC
DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC

DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC
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Property Address 1

12436 TESSON FERRY RD

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS
CENTER DR SUITE 330

1400 SOUTH HIGHWAY DR
1809 CLARKSON RD

7129 OLIVE BLVD

7129 OLIVE BLVD

915 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR
915 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR
9421 Tennyson Ave

9421 Tennyson Ave

2497 CREVE COEUR MILL RD

7701 MARYLAND AVE
851 GOYA ST

855 GOYA ST

840 VALENCIA AVE

12014 ARAGON AVE

TAX
DISTR

138)

127BJ

110P
108CF
131Q
131Q
126Y
126Y
127QQ
127QQ
126D

106
139BE
139BE
139BE

139BE



