

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, November 7, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>
Agenda

**Board Of Equalization** 

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Keith M. Kramer

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
11/07/2018	9:10 AM	B00726902	ST LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL AFTER HOURS	12436 TESSON FERRY RD	138J
11/07/2018	9:20 AM	B00728613	HOME WORKS - THVP	2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR SUITE 330	127BJ
11/07/2018	9:30 AM	B00736036	FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES	1400 SOUTH HIGHWAY DR	110P
11/07/2018	9:40 AM	19T340378	1809 CLARKSON LLC	1809 CLARKSON RD	108CF
11/07/2018	9:50 AM	17J240906	Victory Christian Outreach Church	7129 OLIVE BLVD	131Q
11/07/2018	9:50 AM	B01378935	Victory Christian Outreach Church	7129 OLIVE BLVD	131Q
11/07/2018	10:00 AM	12M210213	SPIRIT OF THE LORD FAMILY CHURCH	915 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR	126Y
11/07/2018	10:00 AM	B00531732	THE SPIRIT CHURCH	915 NORTHWEST PLAZA DR	126Y
11/07/2018	10:20 AM	14L321167	God Sent Ministries International	9421 Tennyson Ave	127QQ
11/07/2018	10:20 AM	B00568824	God Sent Ministries International	9421 Tennyson Ave	127QQ
11/07/2018	10:40 AM	B00655575	PATTONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL BAND BOOSTERS	2497 CREVE COEUR MILL RD	126D
11/07/2018	10:50 AM	18K320897	RINAH KOL	7701 MARYLAND AVE	106
11/07/2018	11:10 AM	08D120465	DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC	851 GOYA ST	139BE
11/07/2018	11:10 AM	08D120476	DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC	855 GOYA ST	139BE
11/07/2018	11:10 AM	08D120696	DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC	840 VALENCIA AVE	139BE
11/07/2018	11:10 AM	08D230047	DIVISION CAVALRY BRIGADE, INC	12014 ARAGON AVE	139BE